

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 73 OF 2024

M/s. Sahakar Global Ltd.

.. Appellant

Versus

The Commissioner,
Malegaon Municipal Corporation

.. Respondent

Mr. Sayyad Saqib Ali i/by Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for
appellant.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: 4th AUGUST, 2025

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. List the matter before a Bench of which one of us (Chief Justice) is not a member.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)