

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARB. APEAL U/S 37 OF ARB. CONC. 96 NO. 73 OF 2024

M/s Sahakar Global Ltd. Through Its Authorised...APPELLANT
Representative Stephen Lobo

V/S

The Commissioner, Malegaon MunicipalRESPONDENT
Corporation

Mr. Abhileen Chaturvedi a/w Mr. Sayyad Saqib ali i/b Cyril
Amarchand Mangaldas for the Appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : 25th September, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 06/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)