

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 73 OF 2024

M/s. Sahakar Global Ltd.

.. Appellant

Versus

The Commissioner, Malegaon

Municipal Corporation

.. Respondent

...

Mr. Sayyad Saqib Ali and Tanay Karia i/by Cyril Amarchand
Mangaldas, Advocates for the Appellant.

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 2nd DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

A prayer for adjournment is made by Mr. Sayyad Saqib Ali, the learned counsel for the appellant on the ground that he is led by Mr. Naushad Engineer, the learned senior counsel in this matter.

2. Post the matter on 10th January 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]

Digitally signed
by PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2025.12.03
11:26:12
+0530